ыв нь окт ФП (етр 494) P 11	
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Brian K. Butler, Gwain Bayley, David Hansquine and Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr. MLD (1-9-98) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) affacted? O Yea XX No	Name: Outside and accords of receiving party(les)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6455 Lusk Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	San Diego CA 30 921
Q Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 921
Execution Date: March 3, 1998, March 3, 1998, March 4, 1998 and March 2, 1998.	Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? © Yee 🙊No
•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? © YeeXX: No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 6455 Lusk Boulevard City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ②k Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 6455 Lusk Boulevard City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 V17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000249 170026 08922720 CO NOT USA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 6455 Lusk Boulevard City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 V17/1998 DHGUYEN 00000249 170026 08922720	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, BRIAN K. **BUTLER**, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 8736 Glenwick Lane, La Jolla, California 92037; GWAIN BAYLEY, a citizen of the United Kingdom having a place of residence at 5124 Hilda Road, San Diego, California 92110; DAVID HANSQUINE, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 7510 Charmant Drive, #717, San Diego, California 92122; EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR., a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM** Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a **DECODING WITH PARTIAL STATE INFORMATION ON A CONVOLUTIONALLY ENCODED CHANNEL** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 08/922,720, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns

Page 1

[PA445ASSN]

PATENT REEL: 9582 FRAME: 0446 and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	3 day of March, 1998.
	12 X. D. f.
	BRIAN K. BUTLER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On March 3, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BRIAN K. BUTLER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

Daniel M. Lagnado Notary Public

(seal)

State of Control of Co

Done at San Diego, California this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1998.
4/1/2
GWAIN BAYLEY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On March 3, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared GWAIN BAYLEY, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
(seal) Danule M. Lagrado Notary Public State Specific
Done at San Diego, California this 4 day of Mach, 1998.
Down Hangung
DAVID HANSQUINE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On March 4, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared DAVID HANSQUINE, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
(seal) Danual M. Lignalo Notary Public Ly Co. M. Elina 1994 Ly

Page 3

[PA445ASSN]

Done at San Diego, California this day of, 1998.
Edward G. Tiedemann, JR.
EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On March 3, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
that he executed same.
Daniel M Lagrado Notary Public
(seal)

Page 4

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

[PA445ASSN]